AAB40

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, JUNE 16th, A. D. 1930, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C., M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,

Steffler, Wright.
On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of June 9th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

~---MEOMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

Bids for installing sump drain at Central Police and Fire Stateion, were opened and referred
to the City Purchasing Agent, for tabulation.

Bids for 4000 feet of garden Hose for use of Park Department, were ordered referred to the
City Purchasing Agént.

Petition to change the name of a portion of Jones Avenue to North St. Mary's Street, was
again brought up. Parties interested both for and against the proposition were heard by the
Commissioners. Commissioner Bushick moved that the petition to change the name of Jones
Avenue be rejected. Commissioner Steffler moved as a substitute to the original motion that
the matter be iaid over until Monday, June 23r&, 1930, which motion was adopted by unanimous

vote of the Commissioners.

To the Honorable Mayor,
and Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.7ag

Gentlemen:- hﬂ
I hereby respectfully recommend that the bid of the Silver King Fish Company to

supply Fresh Mullets (not to exceed 9 inches in length) at Fourteen cents per pound, delivered
to the Zoo during the months of June, July and August, be accepted. Adopted.
Yours very respectfully,

___R. R, Jennett,
City Purchasing Agent.

nd-737
To the Honorgble Mayor,

and Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.

Gentlemen:-
I hereby recommend that the bid submitted to the City of San Antonio on
100 E-11 reflector type (stop) signals, ¢ - - - - - - - = 11.00 each
and 25 " " " school " @ --=-=-~- == 11.00 each.

The above prices F. O. B. San Antonio, Texas. The total amount of bid being One
Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Five ($1,375.00) be awarded to the K. E. Erickson Co. Inc.
through their repesentative, Mr. Chas. H. Burns. Adopted.
Very respectfully yours,

R. R. Jennett.
City Purchasing Agent.




| 458

To the Honorable Mayor,
nd Board of Commissioners,’
ity of San Antonio, Texas.

iGentlemen: -

I hereby respectfully recommend that the bid of the. Southern Canning Co., to '
supply fresh killed and inspected horse meat, approved by the City Veterinary - Dr. Rhea, and $U3 Lo,
gtrictly in accordance to required specifications, delivered to the Zoo, as ordered, at $3.99

per hundred pounds, during the months of June, July and August, be accepted. Adopted.

Yours very truly,

R. R. Jennett.
City Purchasing Agent.

To the Honorable Mayor, , N
and Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.

Gentlemen:- 7773:‘730

I hereby respectfully recommend that the Bid submitted by the Acme Wire and Iron
Works, to furnish all equipment and the installation of same, for the Chimpanzee Quarters in L
the Zoo, for the amount of $580.00, be accepted by your honorable body. Adopted. ' l
| ' Respectfully yours,

R. R. Jenmett.
Cilty Purchasing Agent.

Petition of the San Antonio Public Service Co., to remove Street Car Line on Waltérs Street.
Was read and leid over.

Protest against removel of Street Car Line from Walters Street. Was read and laid over.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the feilowing petitions, Were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

Gulf Refg. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for F. C. Hinrichsen 33222 S. Presa Street X .
Schuler Sign Co., for permit to re-hang Electric Sign at 1123 Nogalitos Street. ‘ \
Schuler Sign Co., for permit to rephang Electric Sign at 1829 North New Braunfels Avenue.
Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Geo. L. Taft Produce Co. 318
Buena Vista Street.

Pioneer 0il Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Exchange Garage 217 E, Travis St
Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to re-locate Building at Broadway & Grayson St.

Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to re-locate curh cuts and to construct driveway at Braodway and
Grayson Service Sta.

Braden-Hudson-Wangler Co., for permit to install Fuel 0il for Pauline Nelson School, Elmendorf
and Waverly Ave. N
Frank Lightfoot, for permit to install Neon Sign at 1501 So. St. Mary's Street.
Petition for Arc Lamp at Cor. Grayson St. and Pearce Ave. l

Fred Pirotine, for permit to install gas Curb Pump, Cor. Martin and N. Laredo Street.
W. H. Suden, for permit to install gas gquipment s §an Antonio Ave. and W. Woodlawn Ave.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
Commissioner of Taxation.

L. E. Fite Co., for refund of Taxes.




AAB40O

N

bn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the

Commissioner of Streets and Public Impts.

Petition for Sanitary Sewers on E. Myrtle Street. between McCullough and Paschal Sts.

bn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the

City Engineer.

iDs Do Harrigan and Walter D. Lehr, for approval of Plat City Bloek No. 3029.
Ben Nathan; for approval of Plat of City Block No. 3896.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

vred, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. MM\B‘

Appropriating money out of various Funds for Payrolls.

Vo . 36 AN ORDINANCE
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby

sppropriated out of the hereinafter named funds for payrolls, as shown below for period ending

June 15, 1930,

Bridge Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = - ~ = $ 150.00
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = =« « = 151.00
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 - = = = = = = 1,000.00

$1,201.00

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.37 MT%@&J

hppropriating $1,600.00 out of 1930 General Fund (Public Welfare Dept.) to meet payrolls for
ODpen Air Theatre.

AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $1,600.00 or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby

pppropriated out of 1930 General Fund, Public Welfare Dept. to meet payrolls for Open Air
Theatre.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Eed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
right.

No. 38 MU:73 3

i

Appropriating $1,279.37 out of Flood Prev. & Storm Sewer Fd. of 1928 for payroll ending June
L4, 1930.

AN ORII NANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, ﬁhat,

The sum.of $1,279.37 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Flood Prevention &
ftorm Sewer Fund of 1928 to meet payroll ending June 14, 1930,

fommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passedmgﬁg appro-

yed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.




1773 4

Mo.39 AN ORDINANCE

Refunding taxes to Mrs. Emma Paolucci.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $42.95 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds
for the purpose of refunding to the said Mrs. Emma Paolucci, taxes paid in error on two re-

ceipts numbers 1183 and 1253 for the year 1927,
1927- General Fund (School taxes $18.96) = = = = = = = = $42.95.

Commissioner Bushiek, introduced the following owvdinancé, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

mE138

Wppropriating $8,144.21 to pay Merchants' Bills.

Wright.
N0 .40 AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $8,144.21 and the¢ same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to

pay Merchants Bills as per itmized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of the

City Auditor:

Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = - = = = = = $ 768,75
Market House Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = 1067.80
gridge Fund of 1928 - = = = = = = = = - = = = - = 60.00
ZOO mnd. --------------------- 48’7045
Recreation Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = 338.26
Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 = = = = = = = = - = 534.13
Police & Fire Building Fund of 1928 = = = = - - - = 3.00
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 - - - - - - 310,09
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 - - - 1927.27
Park Improvement Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = 165.85
Public Welfare 1930 General Fund (Acect. Water Piping

River Cut-Off Channel) = = = = = = = = = = = « = = 553.88
Public Welfare 1930 General Fund (Acct. Construction

of Open Air Theatrg) = = = = = == = = «c = = = = = = 1927.75

$BI4Z.21

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION

GIVING NOTICE THAT BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED FOR THZ SELECTION OF THE DEPOSITORY OF THE FUNDS OF
THE CITY. '

BT IT RESOLVED BY TEE COMMISSIONERS OF THZ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1l. Sealecd proposals for the custody of the funds of the City of San Antonio, from any bank-
ing corporation, a-sociation or individual banker doing business within the City, that may de-
sire to be selected as the depository of the funds of the City, will be received on or before
the 30th day of June, A. D. 1930, at 10:00 A, M.; at which time the same will be opened at a
meeting of the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, who will make selection and designa-
tion of such devository of the City funds; and thereafter receive and consider the bonds tendeq
by such bidder; all as provided by the laws of the State of Texas and the Charter and Ordinancd
of the City of San Antonio.
£. Any banking corporation, association or individual banker doing business in San Antoni
desiring to bid,‘shall deliver to the City Clerk a seaied proposal, stating the rate per cent
upon daily balances,which shall not be less than three per cent, that such bidder offers to
pay to the City for the privelage of being made the depository of the funds of the City for thd
fiscal year next folloing the date of such meeting; and ‘

3. Any proposal which contemplates any deposit with the bidder of less than the whole of

the fund of the City, shall designate the amount, part or portion, of such deposits desired.

ed

S

0,




AAB40

4, TEach bidder shall include, or combine in the proposal, or shall file .in a separate

proposal at the %ime and in the same manner, the terms and conditions upon which the bidder

such sum or sums of money as the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio may desire to borrow
for the use of the City, in anticipation of the receipts of the taxes and the current revenues
of the City for such fiscal year. |
5. Notice that such bids will be received shell be given by the publication of a copy of
this resolution not less than one,, nor more than four weeks before such meeting.
6. The Commissioners shall have the right to reject any and all bids and to re-advertise
for any proposals.
7. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.

. Co M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

wed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.41 M 3:7 36 AN ORDINANCE
WPPROPRIATING $2,000.00 TO CLEAN, DRY AND PAINT MOTORS AND EXCITERS AT THE SEWAGE TREATMENT
PLANT, AND AUTEORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH THE GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF“THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
. 1l. That the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the General
Electric Company to clean, dry, paint, test, repair and transport four motors and exciters in-
stalled at the Sewage Treatment Plant, according to the contract on file in the office of the
City Clerk.
2. That the sum of $2,000.00 or as much thereof aé is necessary, be and the same is hereby
pppropriated out of the 1930 General Fund - Sewage Plant Department, for the purpose of paying
the debt created and all necessary expenses in connection therewith.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.,
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.

City Clerk.

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ﬂed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiols, Stleler,
righ‘t .

No.42 M 1} 7 3 7 AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING $13.75 TO PAY ATLEE B. AND ROBERT M. AYERS ARCHITECTS FEE ON EXTRAS FOR THE NORTH~-
SIDE BRANCH PUBLIC LIBRARY.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
1. That $13.75, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriatqd
out of the 1929 General Fund Public Welfare Department, to pay Atlee B. Ayers and Robert M.
Ayres the 5% architects fee due for the grading and sidewalks for the Northside Branch Publie
[Library, in and for the City of San Antonio, as per statement attached hereto.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th, day of June, A. D. 1930,

C. M. Chambers.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. -Mayor.
City Clerk.

proposes to loan the City of San Antonio, from time to time, as needed, if required by Ordinange,




ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

No.43 777J~ 73 g AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING $37.00 TO PAY SAN ANTONIO ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR EXTRAYFAN FOR THE ROOSEVELT PARK
BRANCE LIBRARY,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That $37.00, or as much thereof as 1s necessary, be and the same is hereby appropris
out of the 1929 General Fund Public Welfare Department, to pay the San Antonio Electric Com-
pany for an extra fan for the Roosevelt Park Branch Library, in and for the City of San Antoni
as per statement attached hereto.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

Mayor Chambers, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffle®, Wright.
Tha-139 AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT FOR AN AUDIT OF THE BOOKS OF THE CITY OF SAN

ANTONIO, INCLUDING THE WATZR WORKS BOARD OF TRUSTEES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the Mayor be and "is hereby authorized to employ a competent and experienced
puditor to meke a complete, independent audit of the books and accounts of the City of San
Antonio, from the lst day of June, A. D. 1923, to the 31st day of May, A. D. i930, including
an audit of the books of the Water Works Department operated by the Water Works Board of Trus]

€€esS.

the complete performance of the contract.
3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpsone.
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following or&ihancey;, which was read and passed and appr
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |

No.44 77]:1 -7}]‘0 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $812.50 to pay :The Southern Pacific Compény, for City's share for construction o
storm sewer located at South Alamo and Probandt Streets. |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioness of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of Eight Hundred Twelve and 50/100 Dollars, or as much thereof as necessary, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Storm and Sanitary Construction Fund, to pay
The Southern Pacific Company, for City's share for the construction of storm sewef located at

South Alamo and Probandt Streets.

commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

of the City of San Antonio, and execute a Surety Bond in an amount to be stipulated, to-insurr

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approf

ted

0,

2. The Auditor will be required to enter into a contract to be approved by the Commissigners




AAB40

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wrignt. 2

: ﬂI7H AN ORDINANCE

AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF THE RUMMEL ESTATE FROM THE IMPROVEMENT LIEN ON EL PASO STREET.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

l. That the City saudditor is hereby authorized to accept ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENT
WO & 80/100 DOLLARS ($1,372.80) from the Heirs of the Rummel Estate in satisfaction of the
lebt created by the Ordinance of the 5th day of August, 1929, for the improvement of E1 Paso
Street, and creating a lien against lot(1l2) 22, New City Block 311, and execute a release of
said lien substantially as provided by "The Improvement Ordinance”.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
Ci1ty Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approd
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

r\ro.45 MJ‘7%3\ AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $134.24 to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co., for City's part on Paving Losoya St. fron
Commerce St. to E. Martin St. .

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $134.24 is hereby appropriated from the St. Paving Fund of 1928 to pay Uvaldg
Rock Asphalt'Co., for City's part of Paving on Losoya St. from Commerce St. to E. Market St.
fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

yed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Fright.

-
No.46 Md~7‘f3 AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING $1,800.00 TO PAY C. A, ZILKER FOR LAND FOR THE WIDENING OF ELM STREET.
BE IT ORRDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That $1,800.00, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby approp-
riated out of the Street Opening and Widening Fund of 1928, to pay C. A, zilker for a part of
Yot A-2, City Block 866, necessary for the widening of Elm Street.

2. Upon the delivery of the deed, approved by the City Attorney, the Auditor is directe&
o deliver City Warrant in the above amount.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930,

Ce M. Chambers.
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.

City Clerk.

¢ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

<l

ed, by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

right. N
}Ho.é'? M}7 ,f ‘IL AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING § 328.23 OUT OF THE SEWER DISPOSAL AND SANITARY SEWER FUND OF 1928 TO ACQUIRE
BROPERTY OUT OF PARTITION 6, DOMINGO BUSTILLO SURVEY NO. 31, DESIGNATED AS TRACT NO. 1 ON THE
PLAT OF THE PLAT SITE OF THE SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS NO. 700-1.

BE IT ORDAINED Bf THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

'Y

- PSR




1. That the sum of $228.23 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is here-
by appropriated out of the Sewer Disposal and Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 to pay the following

persons the amounts set opposite their names, to-wit:

Yldifonso Martinez - - = = = = = = = = = = - - = = $ 164.08
Macelina Martinez = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = 23.45
Virginis Bargas = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 23440
Maria Torres = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 23.45
Rita Calderon - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - =~ 23.45
Margarita Jiminez = - = = = = = = = = - = = - - - 23.45
Marianita Gowna = = = = = = = = = = =« = = = - = = = 23.45
Monica Martinez = = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = = 23.45

§ 328.23

2. To aoqqire land out of Partition 6 of the Domingo Bustillo Survey No. 31, designated
as tract No. 1 on the plat of the plant site of the Sewage Treatment Works No. 700-1, more
particularly described as follows, to-wit:-

2-a. BEGINNING at a point in the center line of the San Antonio Sewage Canal and at 1}
end of the present 76" sewer, said point being on the North line of this tract 1370 feet due
mast of the Fast line of the 0ld Corpus Christi Road; THENCE South 10 degrees West 405 feet to
a point in the South line of this tract 1210 feet due East of the East line of said Corpus Chri
Road. This is the description of the right-of-way which is to be 100 feet in width 50 feet on
each side of the above described line. Same containing .91 acres. .

3. Said amounts to be paid to said parties according to an agreement entered into by and

between the Commissioners of the City of San Anzgnio and the above nemed persons, said persons

hing of the Sewage Disposal Plant and Outfall Sewer Extension.

to deliver City Warrants in the above amounts; and the City Clerk is hereby directed to record
said deed, executed by all parties above mentioned, in the records of the County Clerk of

Bexar County, Texas.
5. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th, day of June, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk. -

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiék,'Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. | (
7~

No.48 Tha—1 45 AN ORDINANCE
APPROPRIATING $25.45 TO PAY THE AWARD OF THE SPECIAL COMMISSIONERS AWARDING DAMAGES TO THE
HEIRS OF HERMINA DELGADO IN CONDEMNATION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That $23.45 or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the éame is hereby appropriat
out of the Sewer Disposal and Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928, to pay the following persons the

amounts set opposite thelr names, to-wit:

Rafel Delgado = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - ~ = $ 3.35
Miguel Delgado = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 3.35
Vicente Delgado = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 3.35
Lucia Delgado = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =~ 3455
Adela Delgad0 = = = = = = = = = = = « = - = - - - = 3635
Artura Delgado - = = = = = = = = = = = = - = = - - - 2.35
Manuel Delgado - - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - « 3.35

$ 22.45

2. To pay the award of the damages assed by the Special Commissioners in the Special Pro

ceedings to acquire land out of Partition 6, Domingo Bustillo Survey No. 31, designated as

agreeing that a clear and markefable title shall be conveyed to the City of San Antonio for the

purpose of establishing said plant site at the Sewage Treatment Works No. 700-1, and the estab%

4, Upon delivery of the deed, approved by the City Attorney, the City Auditor is directed

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approfp

sti

is-




AAB40

arly described as follows, to-wit:
2-8. BEGINNING at a point in the center line of of the San Antonio Sewage Canal ahd at
the end of the present 76" sewer, said point being on the North line of this tract 1370 feet
fue East of the East line of the o0ld Corpus Christi Road; THENCE South 10 degrees West 405
ffeet to a point in the South line of this tract 1210 feet due East of the East line of said
Corpus Christi Road. This is a description of the right-of-way which is to be 100 feet in
pidth 50 feet on each side of the above described line. Same containing .91 acres.
3. For the establishing of the plant site for the Sewage Treatment Works No. 700-1, for
the purpose of establishing a Sewage Disposal Plant and Outfall Sewer Extension.
4. ©PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk. :

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resclution,which was read and passed and appro-
yed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

RESOLUTION

ring on Outfall Sewer. »

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Clerk is hereby directed to advertise for bids for leveling and repairing pumps
#t Sherman Street Pump House and repair valves at Rock Creek crossing on Outfall Sewer, to be
received not later than 10 ﬁ; M. June 30th, 1920, at the office of the Sewer Engineer, 4th
Floor, City Hall, Certified check of Fifty Dollars ($50.00) to accompany each bid. City re-
gerves the right to reject any and all bids.

REPORT OF THE CITY ENGINEZR, and roll of property owners on FREDERICKSBURG ROAD extension,

grdered to be improved by the opening and extension of same between its intersection with the

Iract No. 1 on the plat of the plant site of the Sewage Treatment Works No. 700-1l, mre particul

[eveling and repairing pumps at Sherman Street Pump House and repair valves at Rock Creek crosé;g

¢ost of such improvements and the amount assessable against the various property owners.Adopte
Read and ordered filed.
Qommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinancey:#which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the Yollowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright. -a*’? 4_6
M AN ORDINANCE

Approving report and roil filed by the City Engineer, with reference to the opening and extensi
df Fredericksburg Road, between its intersection with the East line of North Flores Street, and
the north line_of Cypress Street, together with attached documents.

"WHEREAS, the City Commissioners heretofore, by Resolution, ordered the improvement of
FREDERICKSBURG BOAD, between 1ts intersection with the east line of North Flores Street, and
the north line of Cypress Street, and,

'WHEREAS, said improvements are generally described as follows, to-wit: The opening and

pxtension of said street between said points by setting back the property lines thereof, re-

moving such improvements as exist between said lines and acquiring such property as may be

East line of North Flores Street and north line of Cypress Street, together with the estimatej[

P

I




required for the purpose; amd

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has, in accordance with the Improvement Ordinance, filed with
the Commission, his report, containing the plans and specifications covering the proposed imp-
rovements, together with the statement of the cost of same, the names of the property owners
abutting thereon, the description of the said property as their or its proportion of the cost

of the making of such improvements, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY

OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION ONE: That a public necessity exists for the opening and extension of said FRED-

ERICVSBURG ROAD, between the points aforementioned, and that the roll and report of the Gity

mngineer, with plans and other documents attached thereto are hereby approved and adopted and
the new lines of said streets are hereby designated as shown upon such plans and said improve-
ment 1s hereby ordered made.

SECTION TWO: That in the opinion of the Commissiong it is necessary ahd proper to assess
a part of the cost of said improvements against the owners of property abutting thereon and
against their property, and it is ordered.

SECTION THREE: That as appears from said roll and report as here now approved by the
Commission, the total amount proposed to be assessed against the owners of abutting property i
Twenty-nine thousand three hundred thirty-four and 35/100 ($29,334.35) Dollars; that the amoun
per front foot to be assessed against such property owners, on an average is estimated to be
twenty-three and 50/100 ($23.50) Dollars.

SECTION FOUR: That a hearing be given the owners of the said abutting property, and to
all persons interested therein or having a lien thereon, their agents and attorneys, before th

City Commission of the City of San Antonio, which hearing shall begin on the 30th day of June

at which hearing all of said owners or other interested persons, their agents or attorneys,

desiring to contest the said improvements or assessments proposed to be made against them, or

with, shall avpear and be heard, and at which hearing any of such parties shall have the right
to appear in person or by attorney, and to produce testimony to be fully heard; that the said
hearing shall be continued from time to time, and day to day until a fair opportunity has bee
offered to all desiring to be heard} that the said hearing shall be held in accordance with th
IMPROVEMENT ORDINANCE of the City and the law of the State, and that at the termination thereo
the said Commissioners will determine, from the evidence before it, the several amounts intend
to be assessed against the said persons and their property, and will so assess séme. No asses
ment will be amde against any person or his or her property in excess of the benefits in en-
hanced value thereof arising from the making of said improvements.

SECTION FIVE:
for further information to the proceedings with reference to the said improvements on file wit
the City Clerk of San Antonio, and particularly to the roll and report of the said City Engine
on file in the office of the City Clerk.

SECTION SIX: That the City Clerk is directed to give notice of the said hearing to
the owners of the said property, their agents or attorneys, and other interested parties, by =
publishing a copy of this Brdinance three times, attested by him, in the San Antonio Evening |
News newspaper of general circulation published in the City of San Antonio, the first of which
publications shall be mosw than ten days before the Gate set for the said hearing: and is fur-

ther directed to give notice hereof by serving the said owners; if known, or their agents or

*

A. D. 1930, at 10 o'clock A. M. and shall be held in the City Council Chamber of said City, an§l

the regularity of any proceeding with reference thereto, or any other matter in connection thef

W

AL

W

T

That all of sald owners and other interested parties are hereby referred| "::




bttorneys, if the address of the said owner shall be unknown, with a copy of this Ordinance,

cither by registered letter posted in the Post Office of the City of San Antonio, more than
ten days prior to the hearing, or by messenger. Said personal service, however, to be merely

l] pumulative and in addition to said notice by publication which shall, without said personal

notice, be valid and binding.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers,
Mayor.

ATTEST: JasSe. Simpson.
City Clerk.

AAB40

Eommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
fananimous vote.

RESOLUTION
cocepting the paving of the Southwest Bitulithic Company on Cinclnnati Avenue, from Fredericksy
turg Road to Elmendorf Streets.
U " BE IT RESOLVED byithe Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bituly
ithic Company, as per their contract dated July Z2nd, 1929, on Cincinnati Avenu, from Frederick-
sburg Road to Elmendorf Street, with skips opposite lot 10, City Block 2017, - owned by Green
Pridgen - 51.28 feet . Lot 12-13 City Block 2015 owned by C. B. Gouger. 102.56 feet and in
mccordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated June 16th, 1930, and filed with the

Board of Commissioners on this 1l6th day of June, 1930.
San Antonio Texas June 16-30.
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:- é
This is to certify that I have inspected the paving constructe
by the Southwest Bitulithic Company as per their contract dated July
22nd, 1929, on Cincinnati Avenue, from Fredericksburg Road to Elmendorf
Streets, with exception of the following skips:
81.28 feet, lot 10, C. B. 2017 - owned by Green Pridgen
102.56 " m1z2-13 * " 2015 - " " C. B. Gouger
and the same has been accepted by me, for account of the City oxfi this
U 16th day of June, 1930.
Yours truly,
I, Awig.
City Engineer.

A4

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was reéd and passed and appr
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit} Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

RESOLUTION

hccepting the paving on No. Presa Street, between Commerce Street mand the S. A. River.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

|

The City of San Antonio does hereby accept the paving constructed by the Southwest Bitulit
ic Cémpany, as per their contract dated July 22nd, 1929, on North Presa Street, from Commerce

Street to the San Antonio River, and in accordance with certificate of the City Enginecr dated
U June 16th, 1930, and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 1l6th day of June, 1930.

San Antonio, Texas June 1l6th, 1930
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:-

This is to certify that I have inspected the paving constructég.:
by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, as per their contract on N. Presa Strent
from Commerce Street to the S. A. River, dated July 22nd, 1929, and the sam
has been accepted by me, for account of the City, on this 16th day of June
1930.

Yours truly,
I. Ewig.
City Engineer.




fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was pmchisimobiemneadopted by

unanimous vote.
RESOILUTION

Accepting the paving of the Alamo Paving Company on Armistead Street, between Soledad and Pecan

Streets.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The City of San Antonio doe# hereby accept the paving constructed by the Alamo Paving Comp~-
ﬁny, as per their ceontraet,-on Armistead Street, between Soledad and Pecan Streets,iand in

accordance with certificate of the City Engineer, dated June 16th, 1930, and filed with the

B

Board of Commissioners on this 16th day of June, 1930,

Sen Antonio, Texas, June 16th, 1930,
Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen: -

This 1s to certify that I have inspected the paving constructied
by the Alamo Paving Company, as per their contract for the paving of
Armistead Street, from Soledad to Pecan Streets, and the same has been
accepted by me, for account of the City, on this 1léth day of June, 1930.

Yours truly,
I. Ewig.
City Engineer.

Commissioner Bushick, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes; Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Est. V. A. Petty Sr. for refund of Taxes. Granted.
Commissioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. 7”'7.”7?_7
JL. ° AN ORDINANCE
Authorizing the payment of $1750.00 to the Reo Motor Car Co., of Texas, for One Model "FC" Reo
Speed Wagon Chassis with Cowl, to be used by the San Antonio Fire Department.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be, and he is hereby directed to icsue requisition to the Reo
Motor @ar Co. of Texas, in the sum of Seventeen Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($1750.00) for One
Model "FC" C Reo Speed Wagon Chassis with Cowl, for use in the San Antonio Fire Department.
Commissioner Wright, introduced the foliowing ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

§ MI=Tyg

o AN ORDINANCE

Wright.

Authorizing the payment of $1150.00 to Burke & Simms Fire Department Co., for Oﬁe 500 gallon
Rotary Type Pump, complete with drive unit, to be used by the San Antonio Fire Department.

BE IT BRDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purdhasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue requisition to Burke &
Simms Fire Equipment Co., in the sum of Eleven Hundred and Fifty Dollars, ($1150.00) for One

gallon Rotary type pump, complete with drive unit, for use in the San Antonio Fire Department.

Commissioner Wright, introduced the following'resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

unanimous vote.




|

AAB40-

]

M

RESOLUTION

ACCEPTING THE GERERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT OF W. H. WOLTER FOR FIRE AND POILCE STATION No.l9.
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CONMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
l. That the construction of the building known as Fire and Police Station No. 19, by
W. H. Wolter, in and for the City of San Antonio, be and the same is hereby accepted.
2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 16th day of June, A. D. 1930.
C. M. Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

o>

}ommissioner'Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
irgyburg 011 Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Camp Alamo, 111 Jones Ave. Granted.
fumble 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Handy Auto Park, 410 Main Ave.
Granted.

Humble 0il Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Sunny South Dairy, 1533 W. French
Place. Granted.

tulf Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment étthoadway and Grayson Sts. Granted.

Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for H. Calmach Service Sta. 1603 North New
Braunfels Ave. Granted.

Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Ben Franks Garage, 5718 S. Flores Street
Granted. ‘

Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 2322 S. Presa St. Granted.

Street. Granted.

New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign for Mission Battery Co. 647 S. Presa St.
Granted.

Pierce Petroleum Corp., for permit to install gas equipment for Xinna Service Sta. 915 Pleason-
ton Road. Granted.
Alterman-Cude Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 316 N. St. Mary's St. GranteﬂL
en Antonio Amusement Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for State Theatre, 207 Main Ave.
Granted.

W. H. Ridgeway, For avproval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Sta. 602 Jones Ave.
Granted.

Alterman-Cude Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Gunter Hotel Book Store.
Granted.

The Texas Co., for ﬁermit for re-location of gas equipment at Harry Schmidt Service Station,
Hackberry & Burleson Sts. Granted.

The Texas Co., for permit to install gas equipment at Harry Schmidt Service Station, Hackberry

and Burleson Sts. Granted.

Texas Petroleum Products Co., for permit to install underground tank for Howard Cleaners, 1514

No. Broadway. Granted.

n motion, duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Commissioners, the petition of

the Kahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Austin Biegert, at Edgewwod Garage,

upples Rd. and Cermlvo Street. Not Granted. W. L. Coleman, For approval of location for

rive-in gasoline filling Station, Highland Blvd. and Gevers Street. Not Granted. M. L. Berry

Grayburg Oil Co., for permit to install gas e-uipment for Poston Transfer Co., 325 East Crockdtt

——




For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station, City Block 7712 South Flores

Street. Not Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and ecarried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVEW

MANOR

/ vy

ATTESTs K Z7 @v\ﬁ/%m/

CITY CLERK.




